DEPUTATION

DEPUTY CLERK



THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF UPSHUR

I, Terri Ross duly elected County Clerk of the County of Upshur and State of Texas, having full confidence in Mavis Thibodeaux, do hereby appoint this person to the position of Deputy County Clerk to act in my name, place and stead, to do and perform any and all acts lawfully authorized. This position has been authorized by the Commissioners Court of Upshur County, Texas.

This deputation shall terminate at the same time the employment by me of the herein named deputy is terminated, and further, this deputation is revocable at any time by the filing of a written revocation signed by me.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this day of September, 2022

Terri Ross, County Clerk Upshur County, Texas

OATH OF OFFICE DEPUTY CLERK

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF UPSHUR

I, Mavis Thibodeaux do solemnly swear (or affirm), that I will faithfully execute the duties of the office of County Clerk of Upshur County, of the State of Texas, in the position of Deputy County Clerk and will to the best of my ability, preserve, protect and defend the Constitution and laws of the United States, and of this State, so help me God.

Mavis Thibodeaux

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Mavis Thibodeaux at Gilmer, Texas, this day of September, 2022.

Terri Ross, County Clerk Upshur County, Texas